Form PTO-1595 REC	07-13-2004	T U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMM	MERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		numu "U.S	. Patent and Trademark	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Tab settings	102789347	coard the attached original do	cuments or conv thereof	
	and traudinains, ridase ne	cold the attached original do	currients or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rachid SBIAA	2. Nar	me and address of receiving	ng party(ies)	٥.
7- 2-60	(1	TDK CORPORATION		s. PT 315
1 2 0	7	1-13-1 Nihonbashi Chuo-Ku		22386 U.S.F 10/88231
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	Tokyo 103-8272 Japan		386 0/8
		σαραπ		22.
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	er			!
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	nge of Name	7		
│		/		
Execution Date: March 15, 2004	Additio	nal Name(s) & address(e	s) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the ex	ecution date of the applica	ition is: <u>March 15, 2004</u>	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	•	
		1	0882315	ر
Addition	onal numbers attached? [☐ Yes ⊠ No	00023/5	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		al number of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be mailed:				
Shawn W. O'Dowd	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ <u>40</u>	
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, NW		Enclosed		
Suite 700		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Washington, DC 20005	0.5	venit annual august august august annual august annual august annual august august annual august annual august		
<u> </u>		oosit account number:	•	
2004 6TUH11 00000133 110600 10882315 \	11-	0600		
80 <u>P1 40.00 BA</u>	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit acc	count)
/	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is	true and correct and any a	attached copy	
Shawn W. O'Dowd	Sh O		uly 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signatur		Date _	
Total number of n	sage including cover she	eet attachments and docu	ments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney's Docket No. 12996/5

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to *TDK Corporation*, a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at <u>1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

MAGNETORESISTANCE EFFECT ELEMENT, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME AND MAGNETIC HEAD UTILIZING SAME

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment Document Return Address:

Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005-1257

FormAssignment

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015543 FRAME: 0866